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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: July 11, 2017

REGARDING: 1345 EAST LAKE DRIVE (PZ17-0017)

BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Audrey & Gordie Wilson

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Single Family Residential

Location: West of Novi Road, North of 13 Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-02-177-013

Request

The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Ordinance Section
3.32(10) size variance for a waterfront structure, 20 x 20 feet area proposed, 10 x 10
feet maximum allowed and a height variance of 14 feet, 8 feet maximum allowed.
This property is zoned Single Family Residential (R-4).

II. STAFF COMMENTS:

The structure will allow for protection from the sun in the immediate area.

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PzZ17-0017, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

() The variance granted is subject to:

1
2
3.
4

2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz17-0017, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by,

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi
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(248) 347-0415 Phone
_ (248) 735-5600 Facsimile APPLICATION 'f‘ﬂ\.k -eol *‘0 o ‘a I
www.cityofnovi.or
NG Vi ' ’ APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY ZO\Q‘
cityofnovi,org
|I._PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) = Application Fee: $ Zm OO
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION % zo H_
ACCESSORY BUILDUING - LAKESIDE Meeting Date: _)L L \
ADDRESS LOT/SIUTE/SPACE # OO | f,L
1345 EAST LAKE DRIVE 16 AND 17 —
SIDWELL # ~13 May be obtain from Assessing 1BA Case #:  PI \/]
50-22-02 177 ol Department (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY
EAST LAKE DRIVE AND 13 MILE ROAD

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION® REQUEST IS FOR:

[ ves "I No ] RESIDENTIAL [0 cOMMERCIAL [0 VACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? O ves NO

PPLICANT INFORMATION Il

EMAIL ADDRESS : CELL PHONE NO.
A. APPLICANT AMCOLTHURST@GMAIL.COM 734 637 7600
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
AUDREY AND GORDIE WILSON 5“_)‘,!‘0,\ jq,g—@&u—m 248 981 5400
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
1345 EAST LAKE DRIVE NOVI MI 48377
B. PROPERTY OWNER [¥] CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that | EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property:
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAX NO.
ADDRESS cIimy STATE 7IP CODE

"1ll, ZONING INFORMATION "
A. ZONING DISTRICT
O R-A O R O r-2 O Rr-3 R-4 DOrma1 OrM-2  [OMH
-1 -2 CIrC O71c 71c1 O OTHER
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. sectiond-18- Variance requested HEIGHT AND SIZE OF ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
2. Section ?z.bzggf_io) Variance requested mﬂﬂ‘ ﬁkw u-ig lmqp_aLL
3. Section Variance requested 4" .
4. Section Variance requested
TIVAFEESIANDIDRAWNINGS : = T
A. FEES
Single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (With Viclation) $250 [ Single Family Residential (New) $250
1 Multiple/Commercial/industrial $300 [ (With Violation) $400 [ Signs $300 L1 (With Violation) $400
[J House Moves $300 [ISpecial Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600
B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF
« Dimensioned Drawings and Plans e Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines
¢ Site/Plot Plan e Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable
e Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property s Floor plans & elevations
¢ Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable ¢ Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION
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V. VARIANCE | Il
A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED
DIMENSIONAL [ USE  [JSIGN
There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.
B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-(180} days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or aiteration is started and proceeds to
completion in accordance with the ferms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

ACCESSORY BUILDING [ use ] OTHER
VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES — — — 1= A
A. APPLICANT

Applicant Signature Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:
The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

I raen e 5[4 [17

Property Owner Signatire Date

DECISION ON APPEAL:

L] GRANTED 0 DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Date

Applicalion 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11



Community Development Department
45175 Ten Mile Road
Novi, Ml 48375

(248) 347-0415 Phone REVIEW STANDARDS
e racsmile DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

cityofnovi.org

The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. {Increased costs associated with complying with

the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain the circumstances or physical conditions that apply to the property that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same zoning district or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.
] Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:
APPLICANT OWNS TWO LOTS ON THE LAKESIDE OF HIS HOUSE WHICH TOTAL APPROXIMATELY 80 FEET
OF FRONTAGE. APPLICANT SEEKS TO BUILD A 20 FOOT BY 20 FOOT BUILDING WHICH HAS A REGULAR DOOR ON
THE EAST SIDE. ON THE WEST,SOUTH AND NORTH SIDE THERE ARE HALF WALLS WITH THE TOP HALF HAVING A

ROOL UP TYPE DOOR. IN FRONT OF THIS STRUCTURE THERE WILL BE A NEW BREAK WALL WITH PAVING
STONES AND A SITTING AREA AROUND THE STRUCTURE.

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.

[J Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:
THE GROUND DROPS OFF TOWARDS THE LAKE SO THAT FROM THE ROAD THE ROOF LINE IS LOWER.

and/or

c. Abutting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

Not Applicable [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15



Standard #2. Not Self-Created.

Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the
property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is not self-created).

THERE IS AMPLE SPACE ON THE STRUCTURE'S SIDE OF THE ROAD FOR THE STRUCTURE WHICH WILL NOT UNDULY
INHIBIT SEEING THE LAKE

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance in strict compliance with regulations governing
areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will
unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted
purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.

THE STRUCTURE WILL ALLOW THE HOMEOWNER TO BETTER UTILIZE THE LAKE FRONTAGE WHICH IS THE REASON THE
HOMEOWNER LIVES ON THE LAKE. THE STRUCTURE WILL ALLOW THE HOMEOWNERS AND THEIR CHILDREN TO
CROSS THE ROAD MANY LESS TIMES WHILE USING THE LAKE.

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

BECAUSE THE HOMEOWNER HAS AMPLE FRONTAGE THE STRUCTURE IS MUCH SMALLER THEN THE LAND WOULD
ACCOMMODATE.

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding

property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district.

THE STRUCTURE AND THE SURROUNDING PAVING STONES AND SEATING AREA WILL BE A WELCOME ADDITION TO THE
PROPERTY ON THE LAKESIDE OF THE ROAD. ON EITHER SIDE OF THE HOMEOWNER'S LAND ON THE LAKESIDE OF THE
ROAD THERE ARE HOUSES BUILT TO THEIR LOT LINES, SOME OF WHICH ARE TWO OR MORE STORIES; MULTIPLE
STORAGE SHEDS, GAZABOS, PATIOS AND OTHER ITEMS THAT PEOPLE USE TO UTILIZE THE LAKE. tHE STRUCTURE
AND THE SURROUNDING STONEWORK AND PAVING AREAS WILL ACTUALLY ENHANCE WALLED LAKE.

APPLICANT WILL BRING VISUAL AIDS TO THE HEARING

Page 2 of 2
Building 113 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 06/15
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TO:  CIY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, Ml 48375

Please note my comments to 1345 EAST LAKE DRIVE, PARCEL # 50-22-02-177-013 (PZ17-0017)

-~ ""_-___“_‘_--.\_‘:.\\ 1
Please note my: GApprovcl)) (Objection) to the requested variance.

—“FER BElLow commerd 'Y \

Comments:
PER MY DiscUSSION WwWITh ME WlilsomM, e
WIiNG To Move THE BuitpiNa SouTWH Ag MoucH

AS BosSile (B! mimimum), THIS wWill REDUCE
MY H'NBRENCE oM oo VIEW OF THE [AkKE,

I WoolD LIEE To .pb That BolDIing BHeg HT
Wil Bot BB THE 1A' Kar HeT ot et to A
MIMIMO M 2o WE cAN gt The Lavke FPlvo™MM

oo DODeEck,
(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Name: JCE D BRANCAT RECEIVED
ame:

Address:s | DDA EAST LAKE DR JUN 12 2017
oate: 6/ 25 |17 comn SN

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99. They are also streamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.



T10:  CITY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, M| 48375

Please note my comments to 1345 EAST LAKE DRIVE, PARCEL # 50-22-02-177-013 (PZ17-0017)

./‘--

Please note my:( (Approvoul)/fI (Objection) to the requested variance.
T
Comments:
,_A/Lj padse. 1% Jathese »/W(_ A T e A 135Y Shed LKDp N
L 1 N2 A F Ol r aA £ DN ALES SV ﬁr‘)"ﬁur}'d\"' ;,/UJ’/

Z_.:zvi" S Sisd L IL Qe A‘/t..‘-n..\.' ﬂa(j‘, M]c’L 20 " ‘i b : y L

’.' £ -__/._..1 Ve ) £ - 1 j J

Aws Gl /J?_Qlﬁ.z:?,'\ih} of He

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY) )
Name: ‘ﬁ 'uwﬂ\ vi. -

Address:

L Aov, MI43377

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99. They are also sireamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.

RECEIVED
JUN 08 2017

CITY OF Nov|
COMMUNITY DE VELOPMENT



TO:  CITY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, MI 48375

Please note my comments to 1345 EAST LAKE DRIVE, PARCEL # 50-22-02-177-013 (PZ1 7-0017)

—

Please note my: (Approval)

(Objection) to the requested variance.

Comments:

44}1' NeC 1S L;e"‘g LJC"‘HPDOK- .J//l /.'VL ﬂ':‘,z&"" dDO"

*f’c!* Gordle L |son. L haitre. periensed his //chm.r for Fhe
Oth-(aSw/y Steuctare by the loke |, o 5 am _in_Full
St},gfam‘f ok +his Lvdg,:wml l,a-'“fjpi—. T+ ol be
O Aler cxvfj:/f‘l'fo\-ﬂ —}n +ho /s'o“jhénf f‘-onrJ, ﬂkmib

é?:bl -(-e.x_. '712:: Cc»-” me oty cialy

westons

>
2

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Nome:_Breat (Sestbrook

Address: /34 E. Loke De. lovi
pate: G/ 7/ 2o|7

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99. They are also streamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.

RECEIVED

JUN 08 2017

CITY OF Novi
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT



TO0:  CITY OF NOVI
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
45175 TEN MILE ROAD
NOVI, M| 48375

Please note my comments to 1345 EAST LAKE DRIVE, PARCEL # 50-22-02-177-013 (PZ17-0017)

Please note my: (Approval) /'J(Objecﬁon) to the requested variance.

Comments:
ﬂ?ff N awmd /S Daé (3//‘%'/4,&77
g zjvE RT (555 £ (»(’/Q O~ . «hict
(S Jw® LPoor & Aowis [oem fc)/l///uj,-« /@09,?&0377
I 441/_'(3 /2@\«/?&/00/ &Ko pﬁQ\}/L?C?‘ !/Q.Q%’Sou;- /é,
berdR AR o [Som pned T o a0 LI ScppokT
O/~ /e /@0§7u.05~lo;¥ VACr ExCp .

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY) |

Name: /90 é,@;@/‘\ (f/M’M 2749
Address: __/ 383 A8 24/ ,b/Q
Date: &-66~("/

Zoning Board of Appeals meetings are broadcast live on Bright House channel 13-1 and AT&T U-
verse channel 99. They are also streamed live on the City's website at cityofnovi.org.

RECEIVED
JUN 08 2017

CITY OF NOovi
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT





